AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT I	D CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 of 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00016	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 22 FEB 2021	4. REQUISITION/PUR	E REQ.NO.	5. PROJE	L CT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY AFLCMC/HIK	CODE FA8732	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)			CC	DE FA8732
DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE (AFMC) AFLCMC/HIK 490 EAST MOORE DR., SUITE 130 MAFB - GUNTER ANNEX AL 36114-3000 ALEXANDER A. KO 3344164349 ALEXANDER.KO.1@US.AF.MIL		DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE (AFMC) AFLCMC/HIK 490 EAST MOORE DRIVE SUITE 270 MAFB-GUNTER ANNEX AL 36114-3000				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., st	e)	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
SOS INTERNATIONAL LLC 1881 CAMPUS COMMONS DR STE 500 RESTON VA 20191-1572 (703) 391-9680				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.		
			X	FA8732-14-D-0020 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE 6QG06	FACILITY CODE			02 APR 201	,	
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS						
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.						
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:						
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returningcopies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)						
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.						
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: () THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM 10A.						
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).						
X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: FAR 42.1203						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return $\underline{1}$ copies to the issuing office.						
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)						
The purpose of this modification is to execute the Novation Agreement. See Schedule of Changes for details.						
J						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.						
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (<i>Type or print</i>) 16A. NAME AND TITLE				F SIGNER (Type or pr	rint)	
		TIMOTHY Contracting O	fficer			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STAT	ES OF	F AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
		//signed//				22 FEB 2021
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY(Signature of	Contra	ecting Officer)		

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE ConWrite Version 7.3.0.1 Created 22 Feb 2021 3:43 PM STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

By execution of the Novation Agreement (see attachment), the Government recognizes SOS INTERNATIONAL, LLC as the successor in interest of STG, LLC. As a result SOS INTERNATIONAL, LLC became entitled to all rights and titles of interest of STG, LLC for the contracts listed in the attachment. The Contractor information for each contract is to be changed as follows:

From: 0XMZ5 STG, LLC 11091 SUNSET HILLS RD STE 200 RESTON, VA 20190-5378

To: 6QG06 SOS INTERNATIONAL, LLC 1881 CAMPUS COMMONS DR. SUITE 500 RESTON, VA 20191-1572

The contract administration office remains the same.

The payment office remains the same.

This modification also novate the awards in this modification from CAGE 0XMZ5 to 6QG06.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.